FA 21-06-01112

Question:

Visa granted for 491 by ANZSCO code in Victoria from July 2020 -18th June 2021

Caveats:

e This information is provided for the specific purpose of this request. Any other use of the information provided will require consideration and clearance by Data

Division, and a separate request should be made to data.clearance

® |t is the responsibility of the area providing Department of Home Affairs information to external stakeholders to ensure that the disclosure is in accordance
with the ABF Act, Australian Privacy Principles or other relevant legislation.
e With regards to Immigration data, the Department’s current policy is to mask numbers which are less than five as <5, noting we are reviewing the

confidentiality method for the future.

Notes:
Source: Department of Home Affairs, 2021 (internal documents).

Note 1: Figures include primary applicants only.
Note 2: Current reporting period is only up until 31 May 2021.

Response:

Skilled Work Regional (Provisional; subclass 491) visas granted with applicant indended residence in Victoria.

|Occupation Jul-20 Aug-20 Sep-20 Oct-20 Nov-20 Dec-20 Jan-21 Feb-21 Mar-21 Apr-21 May-21
121216 Mixed Crop Farmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 <5 0 0
132211 Finance Manager 0 0 0 <5 0 0 <5 0 0 0 0
141111 Café or Restaurant Manager 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 <5
141311 Hotel or Motel Manager 0] 0 0 0 0] 0] 0 0 <5 0] 0]
221111 Accountant (General) 0] 0 0 <5 <5 0] 0 <5 6 <5 6
221112 Management Accountant 0 0 0 <5 0 <5 <5 0 0 0 0
221113 Taxation Accountant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 <5 0 0
224311 Economist 0 0 0 <5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
224412 Policy Analyst 0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 <5 0 0
224999 Information and Organisation Professionals nec 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 <5 <5 0]
225113 Margeting Specialist 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 <5 0
232111 Architech 0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 <5 0 0
232112 Landscape Architect 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 <5 0 0 0
232611 Urban and Regional Planner 0] 0 0 0 <5 0 0 0 0 0] 0]
233111 Chemical Engineer 0 0 0 <5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
233211 Civil Engineer 5 <5 0 <5 <5 0 <5 0 <5 0 0
233212 Geotechnical Engineer 0 0 0 0 <5 0 0 <5 0 0 0
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233213 Quantity Surveyor

233311
233411
233511
233512

Electrical Engineer
Electroonics Engineer
Industrial Engineer

Mechanical Engineer

233911 Aeronautical Engineer

233914

Engineering Technologist

234111 Agricultural Consultant

234113
234611
241111

Forester (AUS)/Forest Scientist (NZ)
Medical Laboratory Scientist

Early Childhood (Pre-primary School) Teacher

241411 Secondary School Teacher

251513

Retail Pharmacist

252112 Osteopath

252312

Dentist

252411 Occupational Therapist

253321
253999
254412
254413
254415
254418
254422
254423
254424
254425
254499
261111

Paediatrician

Medical Practitioners nec

Registered Nurse (Aged Care)

Registered Nurse (Child and Family Health)
Registered Nurse (Critical Care and Emergency)
Registered Nurse (Medical)

Registered Nurse (Mental Health)
Registered Nurse (Perioperative)
Registered Nurse (Surgical)

Registered Nurse (Paediatrics)

Registered Nurses nec

ICT Business Analyst

261112 Systems Analyst

261211

Multimedia Specialist

261311 Analyst Programmer

261312

Developer Programmer

261313 Software Engineer

261399 Software and Applications Programmers nec

262112

ICT Security Specialist

263111 Computer Network and Systems Engineer

263311 Telecommunications Engineer

263312 Telecommunications Network Engineer
272199 Councellors nec

272413 Tramslator

272511 Social Worker

272613 Welfare Worker

AN A

A

A
o U O O O O O U1 O 0w Uuu u o OO O O O O O O

A AN A
O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O N O O u o u un

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

o

A

AN

N N

o U1 O O O O O O O O O O o O o o oo o o uu un. o o O un

A

AN A
O O O O O O O O OO0 OO0 o o o u oo o o uuwu oo O o o o o uL o u o o o o o u o o o O

<5
<5
<5

Ul

AN

o O U1 1 O O O O O O u o

N

A

AN AN AN AN
v L1 L1 L1 O

<5
<5

<5
<5

<5
14
13
<5
<5

o O O

N

N

A
Uu O O O O O 1L O O O O O uu o uu o O O O

AN AN AN N
o O U1 L1 L1 O

N

N A
Uu O O O O O O 1. O U1 U o O O O WV u

N

N

A

A

N

AN
o U1 1 O O O O O O O O O o uuw o o un o uu o o o O

A N A
o O O U o U1 Un

AN AN AN
Ul 01

<5

o U1 O O O

A

A

A
o O O O O 1L 1 o O UL o O O o O Ut o u o o uuL u. o uu o o o O O UL o o o o © uu o uu o uu o O

N

N

N

N

A

AN
o U1 O O N O O O O U1 o o O ULllo O O O O o O o o o o o o o oo o o

A

AN A N A
o O O O O O U1 L1 o U1 u

N A
Uu O O U O U1 u O O O O

N

N A
o U1 U

N A N A
o U1 L1 O OO0 O O U1 U»n

AN A
o O U U O O O O O O O O O O O N O O O

A

A

A

AN

VAN

AN

A AN A
o U O O O O O O O U o o o O uu uu o o o o uuun o uL o o o O O uuL o u o o O O O u o o o O

A

o U1 O O O O O O O O O o O uuL o o o o o o

N

AN A
o U1 U

AN AN A
U N

<5

<5
<5

o O O O O O WUn




311111 Agricultural Technician

311215 Pharmacy Technician

311411 Chemistry Technician

312116 Surveying or Spatial Science Technician
312211 Civil Engineering Draftsperson
312212 Civil Engineering Technician

321211 Motor Mechanic (General)

332211 Painting Trades Worker

342313 Electronic Equipment Trades Worker
351111 Baker

351311 Chef

351411 Cook

391111 Hairdresser

411411 Enrolled Nurse

411611 Massage Therapist

411711 Community Worker
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