FA 21-06-01112

Question:

Visa granted for 491 by ANZSCO code in Victoria from July 2020 -18th June 2021

Caveats:

- This information is provided for the specific purpose of this request. Any other use of the information provided will require consideration and clearance by Data Division, and a separate request should be made to data.clearance
- It is the responsibility of the area providing Department of Home Affairs information to external stakeholders to ensure that the disclosure is in accordance with the ABF Act, Australian Privacy Principles or other relevant legislation.
- With regards to Immigration data, the Department's current policy is to mask numbers which are less than five as <5, noting we are reviewing the confidentiality method for the future.

Notes:

Source: Department of Home Affairs, 2021 (internal documents).

Note 1: Figures include primary applicants only.

Note 2: Current reporting period is only up until 31 May 2021.

Response:

Skilled Work Regional (Provisional; subclass 491) visas granted with applicant indended residence in Victoria.											
Occupation	Jul-20	Aug-20	Sep-20	Oct-20	Nov-20	Dec-20	Jan-21	Feb-21	Mar-21	Apr-21	May-21
121216 Mixed Crop Farmer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	< 5	0	0
132211 Finance Manager	0	0	0	< 5	0	0	< 5	0	0	0	0
141111 Café or Restaurant Manager	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	< 5
141311 Hotel or Motel Manager	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	< 5	0	0
221111 Accountant (General)	0	0	0	< 5	< 5	0	0	< 5	6	< 5	6
221112 Management Accountant	0	0	0	< 5	0	< 5	< 5	0	0	0	0
221113 Taxation Accountant	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	< 5	0	0
224311 Economist	0	0	0	< 5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
224412 Policy Analyst	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	< 5	0	0
224999 Information and Organisation Professionals nec	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	< 5	< 5	0
225113 Margeting Specialist	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	< 5	0
232111 Architech	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	< 5	0	0
232112 Landscape Architect	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	< 5	0	0	0
232611 Urban and Regional Planner	0	0	0	0	< 5	0	0	0	0	0	0
233111 Chemical Engineer	0	0	0	< 5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
233211 Civil Engineer	5	< 5	О	< 5	< 5	0	< 5	0	< 5	0	o
233212 Geotechnical Engineer	0	o	0	o	< 5	0	0	< 5	0	0	0

233311 Electrical Engineer 0 0	233213 Quantity Surveyor	ol	< 5	о	< 5	О	o	О	О	О	О	О
233411 Electroonics Engineer 0 <td< td=""><td></td><td>o</td><td>0</td><td>0</td><td></td><td>0</td><td>0</td><td>0</td><td>0</td><td>0</td><td>0</td><td>0</td></td<>		o	0	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0
233511 Industrial Engineer 0 <5	Ī	o	0	0		0	0	< 5	0	0	0	0
233512 Mechanical Engineer 0 <5		О	< 5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
233911 Aeronautical Engineer 0 <td< td=""><td>· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·</td><td>o</td><td>< 5</td><td>< 5</td><td>5</td><td>< 5</td><td>< 5</td><td>< 5</td><td>0</td><td>< 5</td><td>< 5</td><td>0</td></td<>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	o	< 5	< 5	5	< 5	< 5	< 5	0	< 5	< 5	0
233914 Engineering Technologist 6 <5		О	0	0	0	0		0	0		0	0
234111 Agricultural Consultant 0 <	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	6	< 5	0	< 5	< 5	< 5	5	0	0	0	< 5
234113 Forester (AUS)/Forest Scientist (NZ) < 5		О	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	< 5	0	0
234611 Medical Laboratory Scientist < 5		< 5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
241111 Early Childhood (Pre-primary School) Teacher 8 < 5		< 5	< 5	0	0	0	< 5	0	0	0	0	0
241411 Secondary School Teacher 0		8	< 5	< 5	0	0	0	0	0	5	< 5	0
251513 Retail Pharmacist <5 <5 <5 0 <5 0 <5 0 <5 0		О	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	< 5	0	0
		< 5	< 5	< 5	0	< 5	0	< 5	0	< 5	< 5	0
252112 Osteopath 0 0 0 <5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	252112 Osteopath	О	0	0	< 5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
252312 Dentist 0 0 0 <5 0 0 0 <5 0 0	l	О	0	0	< 5	0	0	0	0	< 5	0	0
252411 Occupational Therapist 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 < 5 0 0	252411 Occupational Therapist	o	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	< 5	0	0
253321 Paediatrician 0 < 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	253321 Paediatrician	o	< 5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
253999 Medical Practitioners nec 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 < 5 0 0 0	253999 Medical Practitioners nec	o	0	0	0	0	0	0	< 5	0	0	0
254412 Registered Nurse (Aged Care) < 5 0 0 < 5 < 5 0 < 5 < 5	254412 Registered Nurse (Aged Care)	< 5	0	0	< 5	< 5	0	< 5	0	6	< 5	< 5
254413 Registered Nurse (Child and Family Health) 0 0 0 <5 0 0 0 0 0 0	254413 Registered Nurse (Child and Family Health)	o	0	0	< 5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
254415 Registered Nurse (Critical Care and Emergency) < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 <	254415 Registered Nurse (Critical Care and Emergency)	< 5	< 5	< 5	< 5	< 5	5	< 5	0	< 5	< 5	< 5
254418 Registered Nurse (Medical) < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 <	254418 Registered Nurse (Medical)	< 5	< 5	< 5	< 5	< 5	< 5	< 5	< 5	< 5	< 5	< 5
254422 Registered Nurse (Mental Health) 0 0 0 0 < 5 0 0 0 0 0 0	254422 Registered Nurse (Mental Health)	0	0	0	0	< 5	0	0	0	0	0	0
254423 Registered Nurse (Perioperative) < 5 0 0 0 0 < 5 0 0 0 < 5	254423 Registered Nurse (Perioperative)	< 5	0	0	0	0	< 5	0	0	0	0	< 5
254424 Registered Nurse (Surgical) 0 0 0 0 < 5 < 5 0 0 0 < 5	254424 Registered Nurse (Surgical)	0	0	0	0	0	< 5	< 5	0	0	0	< 5
254425 Registered Nurse (Paediatrics) 0 0 0 0 < 5 0 0 0 0 < 5	254425 Registered Nurse (Paediatrics)	0	0	0	0	< 5	0	0	0	0	0	< 5
254499 Registered Nurses nec 7 6 < 5 5 9 < 5 < 5 7 7 5 6	254499 Registered Nurses nec	7	6	< 5	5	9	< 5	< 5	7	7	5	6
261111 ICT Business Analyst 0 0 0 <5 0 0 0 0 <5 <5	261111 ICT Business Analyst	0	0	0	< 5	0	0	0	0	0	< 5	< 5
261112 Systems Analyst 0 0 0 <5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	261112 Systems Analyst	0	0	0	< 5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
261211 Multimedia Specialist 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 < 5 0 0 0	261211 Multimedia Specialist	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	< 5	0	0	0
261311 Analyst Programmer 0 0 0 < 5	261311 Analyst Programmer	0	0	0	< 5	0	< 5	0	0	0	0	0
261312 Developer Programmer 0 0 0 <5 <5 <5 <5 0 <5 0 <5	261312 Developer Programmer	0	0	0	< 5	< 5	< 5	0	< 5	0	0	< 5
261313 Software Engineer 0 0 0 5 < 5	261313 Software Engineer	0	0	0	5	< 5	< 5	< 5	< 5	0	< 5	< 5
261399 Software and Applications Programmers nec 0 0 0 < 5	261399 Software and Applications Programmers nec	0	0	0	< 5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
262112 ICT Security Specialist 0 0 0 14 < 5 0 0 < 5 0 0 0	262112 ICT Security Specialist	0	0	0	14	< 5	0	0	< 5	0	0	0
263111 Computer Network and Systems Engineer 0 0 0 13 6 < 5	263111 Computer Network and Systems Engineer	0	0	0	13	6	< 5	< 5	< 5	0	0	< 5
263311 Telecommunications Engineer 0 0 0 < 5	263311 Telecommunications Engineer	0	0	0	< 5	0	0	< 5	0	0	0	0
263312 Telecommunications Network Engineer 0 0 0 < 5	263312 Telecommunications Network Engineer	0	0	0	< 5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
272199 Councellors nec 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 < 5 0 0	272199 Councellors nec	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	< 5	0	0
272413 Tramslator 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 < 5 0 0	272413 Tramslator	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	< 5	0	0
272511 Social Worker 0 < 5 0 0 0 < 5 0 0 < 5 0	272511 Social Worker	0	< 5	0	0	0	< 5	0	0	0	< 5	0
272613 Welfare Worker 0 0 0 0 < 5	272613 Welfare Worker	o	0	0	0	< 5	0	0	0	0	0	0

311111 Agricultural Technician	О	o	О	< 5	0	0	o	o	o	o	0
311215 Pharmacy Technician	o	< 5	o	0	0	0	o	0	0	0	0
311411 Chemistry Technician	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	< 5
312116 Surveying or Spatial Science Technician	О	0	o	0	0	0	o	0	0	0	< 5
312211 Civil Engineering Draftsperson	o	0	o	0	0	0	< 5	0	0	0	0
312212 Civil Engineering Technician	0	0	0	< 5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
321211 Motor Mechanic (General)	О	0	o	< 5	0	0	0	12	< 5	0	< 5
332211 Painting Trades Worker	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	< 5
342313 Electronic Equipment Trades Worker	О	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	< 5	0
351111 Baker	o	0	o	< 5	< 5	0	0	0	0	0	0
351311 Chef	< 5	0	o	0	0	0	0	0	6	< 5	17
351411 Cook	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	< 5
391111 Hairdresser	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	< 5
411411 Enrolled Nurse	5	7	< 5	7	< 5	< 5	< 5	< 5	< 5	0	0
411611 Massage Therapist	О	0	o	0	0	0	0	0	0	< 5	0
411711 Community Worker	0	0	< 5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0